1ST Academy of Beauty does not have a dormitory facility under its control. The institution has no responsibility to find or 

assist a student in finding housing. Apartment rentals exist within a one-mile radius of the school at an average monthly cost 

of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00), however, availability of a rental is never guaranteed. 

ACADEMIC ADVISEMENT 

The course requirements are clearly presented in the institution's catalog. It is the student’s responsibility to coordinate any 

make-up work if the student cannot comply with the chosen program of the student.

[...]

(2) Except as provided for in subdivision (3), all amounts paid by the student in excess of what is owed as calculated in 

subdivision (1) shall be refunded. 

(3) Except as provided herein, all amounts that the student has paid shall be subject to refund excluding the one hundred- and 

twenty-five-dollar ($125.00) registration fee, Student Tuition Recovery Fund fee, and any unreturned/used books, supplies or 

equipment.  This non-refundable amount shall not total more than two hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00).  Books, supplies 

and equipment are considered non-refundable once they have been opened or used.